MATTER FOR: 01.12.2014

COURT NO. : 01 ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 760 OF 2014 (Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India) WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for Permission to file Additional Document)

Vineet Dhanda

..... Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

..... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Writ Petition alognwith Application above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.08.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

> "Issue notice returnable in six weeks."

Thereafter, the Writ Petition alongwith Application above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.10.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

> "Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to serve the notice on standing counsel for the State Governments. Reply, if any in two weeks' time finally.

Pursuant to Order dated 29.8.2014, it is submitted that Show Cause Notice returnable for 17.10.2014 was issued to all the nine respondents through Registerd A.D. on 03.09.2014. But, neither A.D. Cards nor unserved envelopes containing the Show Cause Notice have been received back in respect of Respondent Nos. 1, 3 & 4.

List thereafter."

It is submitted that Vakalaatnama/Appearance has been filed on behalf of the following respondents:

SI. N	No.	Filed by	Filed on	On behalf	f of		
1	l. 1	Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate	27.10.2014	Ministry	of	Health	&
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Family	104000	Welf	are
This is a True Copy	of ti	ne court records online. Authenticated @ htt	ips://eCourtsIndia	(Responde	nu1026 ent N	3242014/tru O. 2)	ecopy

2.	Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Advocate	07.11.2014	State of Karnataka (Respondent No. 5)
3.	Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate	05.11.2014	State of Bengal (Respondent No. 8)
4.	Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate	27.10.2014	Govt. of NCT of Delhi (Respondent No. 9)

It is next submitted that in pursuance of Court's Order dated 17.10.2014, Dr. J.P. Dhanda, Advocate for Petitioner has on 05.11.2014 filed Proof of Service after serving copy of Show Cause Notice upon Standing Counsels of State Government (Respondent No. 5 to 9. Counter Affidavit has been filed in respect of Respondent No. 6 but Vakalatnama/Appearance has not been filed so far. Neither Vakalatnama/appearance nor Counter Affidavit has been filed on behalf of Respondent No. 7 so far.

Hence, service of Notice is incomplete in respect of Respondent Nos. 1, 3, 4.

It is submitted that Counter Affidavit has been filed on behalf of the following respondents:-

SI. No.	Filed by	Filed on	On behalf of
1.	Mr. A. P. Mayee, Advocate	03.11.2014	State of Maharashtra (Respondent No. 6)
2.	Mr. D. S. Mahra, Advocate	25.11.2014	Govt. of N.C.T. of Delhi (Respondent No. 9) (*Some pages of annexures are of dim impression, illegible and small font).
3.	Mr. D. S. Mahra, Advocate	28.11.2014	Ministry of Health & Family Welfare (Respondent No. 2)

The Writ Petition along with application above-mentioned is listed before the Registrar's Court with this Office Report for orders.

Dated this the 29th day of November, 2014.

Sd/-Assistant Registrar