MATTER FOR: 19.08.2015

COURT NO. : 01 ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 760 OF 2014 (Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India) WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for Permission to file Additional Document)

Vineet Dhanda

..... Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

..... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Writ Petition above mentioned was listed before the Registrar's Court on 02.07.2015 with office report dated 30.06.2015, when she was pleased to pass the following order:-

> "Among nine respondents herein, service of respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4 is complete but none has entered appearance.

> Respondent Nos. 2, 6, 7 and 9 have already filed the counter affidavit.

> Counter Affidavit of respondent Nos. 5 and 8 is awaited. Be filed within four weeks' time, as last opportunity.

> > List again on 19.08.2015. "

Pursuant to above Order, it is submitted that no one has entered appearance in respect of Respondent No. 1, 3 & 4, so far.

It is lastly submitted that Counter Affidavit has not been filed in respect of Respondent No. 5 and 8, so far.

The Writ Petition along with application above-mentioned is listed before the Registrar's Court with this Office Report for orders.

Dated this the 18th day of August, 2015.

Sd/-Assistant Registrar