SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 760/2014

VINEET DHANDA

ITEM NO.36

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 19/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.

Dr. J. P. Dhanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hancy Wadhwa, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Ms. R. Shose, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service of respondent Nos.1, 3 and 4 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Respondent Nos.2, 6, 7 and 9 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.5 and 8 have failed to file the counter affidavit, despite the warning of last opportunity, as was served upon them vide order dated 2.7.2015. Further opportunity is hereby declined.

The petition stands complete.

Registry to process to list the same before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

> (RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar