www.ecourtsindia.com

MATTER FOR: 09.12.2016

COURT NO. : 04 ITEM NO. : 01

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 760 OF 2014 (Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India) WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for Permission to file Additional Document)

Vineet Dhanda Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Writ Petition alognwith application above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.08.2016 with office report dated 16.08.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Counter affidavit be filed by all the respondents within three weeks.

List thereafter."

It is submitted that Counter Affidavit have already been filed on behalf of the following respondents:-

SI. No.	Filed by Advocate	Filed on	On behalf of Respondent
1.	Mr. D. S. Mahra	28.11.2014	Ministry of Health & Family Welfare (R. No. 2)
2.	Mr. A. P. Mayee	03.11.2014	State of Maharashtra (R. No. 6)
3.	Mr. B.Balaji	12.05.2015	State of Tamil Nadu (R. No. 7)
4.	Mr. D. S. Mahra	25.11.2014	Govt. of N.C.T. of Delhi (R. No. 9)

All the abovesaid Affidavits stand included in the paper books.

Pursuant to Court's order dated 17.08.2016, no Counter Affidavits have been on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1, 3-5 and 8 so far.

It is further submitted that Vakalatnama/Appearance has also not been filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4 so far though served with Dasti Notice.

The Writ Petition along with application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for orders.

Dated this the 08th day of December, 2016.