

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 760/2014

VINEET DHANDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA**

**For Petitioner(s) Dr. J. P. Dhanda, AOR
Mrs. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.**

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

**Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Ms. V Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.**

**Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M. Bangaraswamy, Adv.
Mr. Varun Varma, Adv.
Mr. S. Shashank Reddy, Adv.**

**Mr. Aaditya A Pandey, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.**

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, A.A.G.
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
Ms. Devyani Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Mr. C Kranthi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Naman Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Tanvi Anand, Adv.
Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 The Writ Petition has been rendered infructuous by developments which have taken place in the intervening period.
- 2 The Writ Petition is accordingly dismissed as having become infructuous.
- 3 Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**